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Alachua County 
District Media Center 
3700 N.E. 53rd Ave.  
Gainesville, FL 32609-2000 
Phone: (352) 955-6860  
Fax:  (352) 955-6872 
Supervisor, Media:  Nancy Case 
  casenl@gm.sbac.edu 
 
Baker County 
District Media Center 
392 S. Blvd. E.  
MacClenny, FL 32063 
Phone: (904) 259-0427  
Fax:  (904) 259-2825 
Director, Curriculum:  Robin Mobley 
  rmobley@baker.k12.fl.us 
 
Bay County 
District Media Center 
1110 W. 17th St. 
Panama City, FL 32405 
Phone: (850) 872-4756  
Fax:  (850) 872-4887 
Supervisor, Instructional Media Services:  Brenda 
Toole 
  toolebg@bay.k12.fl.us 
 
Bradford County  
District Media Center 
611 N. Orange St. 
Starke, FL 32091-2610 
Phone: (904) 966-6810  
Fax:  (904) 966-6818 
Director, Assistant Superintendent:  Lisa Prevatt 
  prevatt_l01@firn.edu 
 
Brevard County 
District Media Center 
2700 Judge Fran Jamieson Way 
Viera, FL 32940-6601 
Phone: (321) 633-1000, ext. 337  
Fax:  (321) 633-3520 
Media Resource Teacher:  Sharon Reynolds 
  reynolds.sharon@brevardschools.org 
 
Broward County 
District Media Center 
2301 N.W. 26th St. 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33311 
Phone: (754) 321-3320 

Fax:  (754) 321-3390 
Director, Media and Special Projects Center:  
Michele Rivera 
  michele.rivera@browardschools.com 
 
Calhoun County 
District Media Center 
16651 S.E. River St.  
Blountstown, FL 32424-2311 
Phone: (850) 674-8144  
Fax:  (850) 674-4743 
Director Special Services:  Mike Johnson 
  johnson_m9@firn.edu 
Supervisor, Media:  Vicki Davis 
  davis_v@firn.edu 
 
Charlotte County 
District Media Center 
1150 Education Ave.  
Punta Gorda, FL 33950-6259 
Phone: (941) 575-5427  
Fax:  (941) 575-5411 
Director, Media/Special Projects:  Janet Williams 
  janet_williams@ccps.k12.fl.us 
 
Citrus County  
District Media Center 
3741 W. Educational Path  
Lecanto, FL 34461 
Phone: (352) 746-3437  
Fax:  (352) 746-3550 
Director Media/Tech and Information Services:  
Michael Geddes 
  geddesm@citrus.k12.fl.us 
 
Clay County  
District Media Center 
23 S. Green St. 
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043 
Phone: (904) 272-8100, ext. 677 
Fax:  (904) 284-6583 
Specialist, Instr Media:  Karen Robinson 
  krobinson@mail.clay.k12.fl.us 
 
Collier County 
District Media Center 
5775 Osceola Trail 
Naples, FL 34109-0919 
Phone: (239) 377-0459  
Fax:  (239) 377-0460 
Director, Instr Technology:  Randi Zwicker 
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  zwickero@collier.k12.fl.us 
7878 Shark Way 
Naples, FL 34119 
Phone: (239) 377-1577 
Fax:  (239) 377-1515 
Media Specialist:  Rebecca Endrelunas 
  endrelre@collier.k12.fl.us 
 
Columbia County  
372 W. Duval St. 
Lake City, FL 32055 
Phone: (386) 755-8025  
Fax:  (386) 758-4927 
Director, Instructional Technology:  Jennifer 
Brewin 
  brewin_j@firn.edu 
 
DeSoto County  
District Media Center 
530 La Solona Ave. 
Arcadia, FL 34266-4911 
Phone: (863) 494-4222, ext. 112  
Fax:  (863) 494-9675 
Director, Instructional Services:  Tamara 
O'Donnell 
  tammy.odonnell@desoto.k12.fl.us 
 
Dixie County 
District Media Center 
P.O. Box 890 
Cross City, FL 32628-0890 
Phone: (352) 498-1305  
Fax:  (352) 498-1308 
Assistant Supervisor/Instructional Services:  
Kenneth Baumer 
  kenbaumer@dixie.k12.fl.us 
 
Duval County 
District Media Center 
1701 Prudential Drive 
Jacksonville, FL 32217 
Phone: (904) 858-3671  
Fax:  (904) 858-3680 
Specialist, Instructional Media:  Bryant Frazier 
  frazierb@duvalschools.org 
 
Escambia County  
District Media Center 
100 E. Texar Drive  
Pensacola, FL 32503 
Phone: (850) 469-5502  

Fax:  (850) 469-5609 
Coordinator, Media Services:  Sheila Brandt 
  sbrandt@escambia.k12.fl.us 
 
Flagler County 
District Media Center 
3265 Highway 100 E.  
Bunnell, FL 32110 
Phone: (386) 437-7540, ext. 1128 
Library Media Specialist:  Lorna Moschetti 
  moschettil@flagler.k12.fl.us 
 
Franklin County  
District Media Center 
155 Ave. E 
Apalachicola, FL 32320-2069 
Phone: (850) 653-8831, ext. 107 
Fax:  (850) 653-8984 
Supervisor, Special Programs:  Mrs. Davis 
  davis_e@firn.edu 
 
Gadsden County  
District Library/Media Center 
35 Martin Luther King, Jr. Blvd. 
Quincy, FL 32351 
Phone: (850) 627-9651, ext. 253  
Fax:  (850) 627-2760 
Coordinator, Media/Technology:  Sonja Bridges 
  bridges@mail.gcps.k12.fl.us 
 
Gilchrist County 
District Media Center 
310 N.W. 11th Ave.  
Trenton, FL 32693-3804 
Phone: (352) 463-3200 
Fax:  (352) 463-3276 
Assistant Superintendent:  James Surrency 
  surrencyj@mygcsd.org 
 
Glades County-Elementary School 
Moore Haven Elementary School  
P.O. Box 160 
Moore Haven, FL 33471 
Phone: (863) 946-0737  
Fax:  (863) 946-1670 
Elementary Media Specialist:  Naomi Snowden 
  naomi.snowden@gladesschools.org 
 
Glades County-High School  
Moore Haven High School 
P.O. Box 99  
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Moore Haven, FL 33471 
Phone: (863) 946-0811  
Fax:  (863) 946-1532 
Secondary Media Specialist:  Barbara Hughes 
  barbara.hughes@gladesschools.org 
 
Gulf County  
District Media Center 
150 Middle School Road 
Port St. Joe, FL 32456-2409 
Phone: (850) 229-6940  
Fax:  (850) 227-1999 
Director, Curriculum/Human Resources:  Sara 
Joe Wooten 
  swooten@gulf.k12.fl.us 
 
Hamilton County  
District Media Center 
1153 U.S. Highway 41 N.W.  
Jasper, FL 32052 
Phone: (386) 792-6540 
Fax:  (386) 792-6594  
Media Specialist:  Suezette Wiggins 
  wiggins_s1@firn.edu 
 
Hardee County  
District Media Center 
P.O. Box 1678 
Wauchula, FL 33873-1678 
Phone: (863) 773-9058, ext. 209 
Fax:  (863) 773-0069 
Director, Curriculum PK-12:  Marie Dasher 
  mdasher@hardee.k12.fl.us 
 
Hendry County  
District Media Center 
475 E. Osceola Ave. 
Clewiston, FL 33440 
Phone: (863) 902-4244, ext. 016  
Fax:  (863) 983-1506 
Assistant Superintendent:  Gordon Swaggerty 
  swaggertyg@hendry.k12.fl.us 
 
Hernando County  
District Media Center 
919 N. Broad St.  
Brooksville, FL 34601-2304 
Phone: (352) 797-7070, ext. 433  
Fax:  (352) 797-7131 
Elementary Specialist:  Elaine Wooten 
  wooten_e@hcsb.k12.fl.us 

 
Highlands County 
District Media Center 
426 School St. 
Sebring, FL 33870-4048 
Phone: (863) 471-5571  
Fax:  (863) 471-5600 
Coord, Secondary Programs:  Joanna Cochlin 
 
Hillsborough County  
District Media Center 
3993 E. 21st Ave. 
Tampa, FL 33605 
Fax:  (813) 272-4736 
Supervisor, Media Services, K-5:  Barbara Rooks 
  barbara.rooks@sdhc.k12.fl.us 
Phone: (813) 272-4716 
Supervisor, Media Services, 6-12:  Christine Van 
Brunt 
  christine.vanbrunt@sdhc.k12.fl.us 
Phone: (813) 744-8013 
Fax:  (813) 744-8015 
 
Holmes County  
District Media Center 
701 E. Pennsylvania Ave. 
Bonifay, FL 32425-2349 
Phone: (850) 547-3064, ext. 252  
Fax:  (850) 547-3568 
District Media Specialist:  Christy English 
  englishc@hdsb.org 
 
Indian River County  
District Media Center 
1990 25th St. 
Vero Beach, FL 32960-3367 
Phone: (772) 564-0394 
Fax:  (772) 564-3077 
Director, Instructional Support:  Cynthia Rountree 
  cynthia.rountree@indian-river.k12.fl.us 
 
Jackson County 
District Media Center 
P.O. Box 5958  
Marianna, FL 32447-5958 
Phone: (850) 482-1200, ext. 278 
Fax:  (850) 482-1299 
Director, School Improvement:  John Hamilton 
  john.hamilton@jcsb.org 
 
Jefferson County 
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District Media Center 
1490 W. Washington St.  
Monticello, FL 32344-1132 
Phone: (850) 342-0100  
Fax:  (850) 342-0108 
Director, School Improvement:  Sherry Heyen 
  heyen_s@firn.edu 
 
Lafayette County 
Lafayette High School 
Route 2, Box 10  
Mayo, FL 32066 
Phone: (386) 294-1701 
Fax:  (386) 294-4197 
Media Specialist:  Ruth Winburn 
  rwinburn@lafayette.k12.fl.us 
 
Lake County  
District Media Center 
510 S. Palm Ave. 
Howey-in-the-Hills, FL 34737 
Phone: (352) 742-6900, ext. 276 
Fax:  (352) 324-3072 
Director, Instructional Services:  Beverly Haskins 
  haskinsbj@k12.fl.us 
 
Lee County 
District Media Center 
2855 Colonial Blvd.  
Fort Myers, FL 33966-1012 
Phone: (239) 337-8555  
Fax:  (941) 337-8543 
Director, Media Services:  Sandi Agle 
  sandia@lee.k12.fl.us 
 
Leon County  
District Media Center 
3955 W. Pensacola St. 
Tallahassee, FL 32304-2907 
Phone: (850) 922-0199  
Fax:  (850) 487-6710 
Director, Division/Teaching & Learning:  Jorge 
Ortega 
  ortegaj@mail.leon.k12.fl.us 
 
Levy County  
District Media Center 
P.O. Drawer 129  
Bronson, FL 32621-0129 
Phone: (352) 486-5231, ext. 49 
Fax:  (352) 486-5237 

Director, Elementary/Middle Ed:  Kent Welborn 
  welbork@levy.k12.fl.us 
 
Liberty County 
District Media Center 
P.O. Box 429 
Bristol, FL 32321-0429 
Phone: (850) 643-2249  
Director of Instruction:  Sue Summers 
  summers_g@firn.edu 
 
Madison County 
District Media Center 
312 N.E. Duval St.  
Madison, FL 32340 
Phone: (850) 973-5022  
Fax:  (850) 973-5027 
Director/MIS/Personnel:  Larry Alderman 
  alderml@madison.k12.fl.us 
 
Manatee County 
District Media Center 
109 26th Ave. W.  
Bradenton, FL 34205 
Phone: (941) 741-3470, ext. 201 
Fax:  (941) 741-3480 
Program Administrator:  Bob Gehle 
  gehler@fc.manatee.k12.fl.us 
 
Marion County  
District Media Center 
1014 S.W. Seventh Road, Suite 1 
Ocala, FL 34471 
Phone: (352) 671-4104  
Fax:  (352) 671-4108 
Coordinator, Library Media Services:  Miriam 
Needham 
  miriam.needham@marion.k12.fl.us 
 
Martin County  
District Media Center 
500 E. Ocean Blvd. 
Stuart, FL 34994 
Phone: (772) 219-1200, ext. 30365 
Fax:  (772) 219-1234 
Coordinator Instructional Technology:  Marilyn 
Gavitt 
  gavittm@martin.k12.fl.us 
 
Miami-Dade County  
District Media Center 
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1500 Biscayne Blvd., Room 336Y 
Miami, FL 33132 
Phone: (305) 995-2283, ext. 2295 
Fax:  (305) 995-2251 
Supervisor, Library Media Services:  Albert 
Pimienta 
  apimienta@dadeschools.net 
 
Monroe County  
District Media Center 
Key Largo School 
104801 Overseas Highway 
Key Largo, FL 33037 
Phone: (305) 453-1255, ext. 362  
Media Specialist:  Carter Hannah 
  hannahc@monroe.k12.fl.us 
 
Nassau County  
District Media Center 
1201 Atlantic Ave. 
Fernandina Beach, FL 32034-3499 
Phone: (904) 491-9941  
Technical Integration Specialist:  Kari Burgess-
Watkins 
  kari.burgess@nassau.k12.fl.us 
 
Okaloosa County  
District Media Center 
120 Lowry Place S.E. 
Fort Walton Beach, FL 32548-5595 
Phone: (850) 833-5873 
Fax:  (850) 833-3055 
Specialist, Instructional Technology:  Dolores 
Noechel 
  noecheld@mail.okaloosa.k12.fl.us 
 
Okeechobee County  
District Media Center 
700 S.W. Second Ave.  
Okeechobee, FL 33974-4299 
Phone: (863) 462-5000, ext. 283  
Fax:  (863) 462-5022 
Assistant Superintendent: Mary Hurley 
  hurleym@okee.k12.fl.us 
 
Orange County  
District Media Center 
Educators’ Resource Center 
445 W. Amelia St. 
Orlando, FL 32801 
Phone: (407) 317-3232 

Fax:  (407) 317-3258 
District Media Specialist:  Nancy Pelser-Borowicz 
  pelsern@ocps.net 
 
Osceola County 
District Media Center 
817 Bill Beck Blvd.  
Kissimmee, FL 34744-4495 
Phone: (407) 870-4669  
Fax:  (407) 870-4637 
Director, Instructional Technology:  Dr. Mel Pace 
  paceterr@osceola.k12.fl.us 
 
Palm Beach County  
District Media Center 
1400 N. Florida Mango Road  
W. Palm Beach, FL 33409 
Phone: (561) 684-5108  
Fax:  (561) 684-5109 
Manager, Media Services:  Janeen Pelser 
  pelserj@palmbeach.k12.fl.us 
 
Pasco County 
District Media Center 
7205 Land O'Lakes Blvd.  
Land O'Lakes, FL 34638 
Phone: (813) 929-2451  
Fax:  (813) 929-2114 
Supervisor, Instructional Media/Technology:  
Roger Kaminski 
  rkaminsk@pasco.k12.fl.us 
 
Pinellas County  
District Media Center 
301 Fourth St. S.W., P.O. Box 2942  
Largo, FL 33779-2942 
Phone: (727) 588-6345  
Fax:  (727) 588-5192 
Supervisor, Library Media:  Bonnie Kelley 
  kelleyb@pcsb.org 
 
Polk County Media Services 
5204 U.S. Highway 98 S.  
Lakeland, FL 33813 
Phone: (863) 647-4714  
Fax:  (863) 647-4719 
Head, District Media Services:  Jacqueline Rose 
  jacqueline.rose@polk-fl.net 
 
Putnam County  
District Media Center 
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200 S. Seventh St.  
Palatka, FL 32177-4612 
Phone: (386) 329-0541  
Fax:  (386) 329-0540 
Assistant Instructional Support Services:  George 
Williams  
 williams_g1@firn.edu 
 
Santa Rosa County  
District Media Center 
6556 Firehouse Road 
Milton, FL 32570-6706 
Phone: (850) 983-5110  
Fax:  (850) 983-5114 
Director, Inservice/Instructional Technology:  
Vickie Beagle 
  beaglev@mail.santarosa.k12.fl.us 
 
Sarasota County  
District Media Center 
101 Old Venice Road 
Osprey, FL 34229 
Phone: (941) 486-2425  
Fax:  (941) 486-2430 
Supervisor, Media Services:  Sharon Richert 
  sharon_richert@sarasota.k12.fl.us 
 
Seminole County  
District Media Center 
400 E. Lake Mary Blvd. 
Sanford, FL 32773 
Phone: (407) 320-0162  
Fax:  (407) 320-0286 
Coordinator, Instructional Resources:  Pat 
LaVergne 
  pat_lavergne@scps.k12.fl.us 
 
St. Johns County 
District Media Center 
10 Hildreth Drive 
St. Augustine, FL 32084 
Phone: (904) 819-3948  
Fax:  (904) 819-3950 
Director, Media Services:  Lou Greco 
  grecol@stjohns.k12.fl.us 
 
St. Lucie County 
District Media Center 
1251 S.W. California Blvd. 
Port St. Lucie, FL 34986 
Phone: (772) 344-4490  

Library Media Specialist:  Jeanne Ziemba 
  ziembaj@stlucie.k12.fl.us 
 
Sumter County  
District Media Center 
2680 WC 476, Building #3 
Bushnell, FL 33513-9401 
Phone: (352) 793-2315, ext. 256  
Fax:  (352) 793-4377 
Coordinator, Media/Technology:  Jimmy Greene 
  greenej@sumter.k12.fl.us 
 
Suwannee County  
District Media Center 
702 Second St. N.W.  
Live Oak, FL 32060-1608 
Phone: (904) 364-2624 
Fax:  (904) 364-2635 
Instructional Materials:  Mel McMullen 
  mmcmullen@suwannee.k12.fl.us 
 
Taylor County  
Taylor Co High School 
900 Johnson Stripling Road 
Perry, FL 32347 
Phone: (850) 838-2525  
Fax:  (850) 584-5949 
Media Specialist:  Laurie Wynn 
  laurie.wynn@taylor.k12.fl.us 
 
Union County 
District Media Center 
55 S.W. Sixth St.  
Lake Butler, FL 32054 
Phone: (386) 496-2045 
Fax:  (386) 496-2580 
Director, Curriculum & Instruction:  Bobbie 
Morgan 
  morganb@union.k12.fl.us 
 
Volusia County 
District Media Center 
729 Loomis Ave., P.O. Box 2410 
Daytona Beach, FL 32115-2410 
Phone: (386) 255-6475, ext. 60113 
Fax:  (386) 947-5872 
Media Program Specialist:  Mary Ellis 
  mellis@volusia.k12.fl.us 
 
Wakulla County 
District Media Center 
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69 Arran Road P.O. Box 100 
Crawfordville, FL 32326 
Phone: (850) 926-0065  
Fax:  (850) 926-0124 
Special Programs Coordinator:  Sue Anderson 
  andersons@wakulla.k12.fl.us 
 
Walton County  
District Media Center 
145 Park St., Suite 5  
DeFuniak Springs, FL 32435 
Phone: (850) 892-1151  
Fax:  (850) 892-1193 
Learning Specialist:  Andy Howard 
  howarda@walton.k12.fl.us 
 
Washington County  
District Media Center 
652 Third St. 
Chipley, FL 32428-1611 
Phone: (850) 638-6222  
Fax:  (850) 638-6226 
Director Curriculum and Instruction:  Gail Porter 
  porter_g1@firn.edu  
 
School Library Media Network  
SUNLINK 
12445 Research Parkway, Suite 402 
Orlando, FL 32826 
Phone: (407) 384-2079  
Fax:  (407) 384-2077 
Director:  Donna Baumbach 
 baumbach_d@firn.edu 
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